

bvi vqYMÄ vmvll K‡cv¶i kb

Narayanganj City Corporation bMi feb, 10 e½eÜzmoK, bvi vqYMÄ-1400, evsj v‡`k/ www.ncc.gov.bd



Date: 11-10-2020

Memo No. 46.16.6700.015.09.048.2020. 1655

e-Tender Notice No.-10/2020-21

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works and goods under Narayanganj City Corporation.

SL	Tender ID	Package No. & Description of work	Online tender	Online tender
No.	No.		publication date	closing date
01	500755	NCC-Revenue-20-21-Pkg-G01		
		Supplying of furniture for Nagar Bhaban Level 01 to 05 in		Diaggagaga
		Narayanganj City Corporation.	12/10/2020	Please see Tender notice
02	500767	NCC- Revenue-20-21-Pkg-W05	12/10/2020	e-GP
		Interior furnishing works of Nagar Bhaban Level 01 to 05 in		e-Gr
		Narayanganj City Corporation.		

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. Further information and guide lines are available in the National e-GP portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). This notice is also available in Narayanganj City Corporation website (www.ncc.gov.bd).

(Md. Kamrul Ahsan) Superintending Engineer Narayanganj City Corporation Ph. 02-7645032 e-mail: se@ncc.gov.bd

Date: 11-10-2020

Memo No. 46.16.6700.015.09.048.2020. 1655(50)

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action:

- 1. Senior Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, (CPTU), IMED, Dhaka.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner, Narayanganj.
- 5. Chief Executive officer, Narayanganj City Corporation.
- 6. Superintendent of Police, Narayanganj.
- 7. Executive Engineer/ Divisional Engineer/ Manager, NCC/PWD/ LGED/ DPDC/ BTCL/WASA/TITAS GAS T&D CO. LTD, Narayanganj.
- 8. Mr., Councilor, Ward No, Narayanganj City Corporation.
- 9. Chief Account's Officer, Narayangani City Corporation.
- 10. Urban Planner, Narayanganj City Corporation.
- 11. P.A to Mayor (For kind information of Honorable Mayor), Narayanganj City Corporation.
- 12. সম্পাদক, দৈনিক খবর, ২৬০-সি, তেজগাঁও শিল্প এলাকা, ঢাকা. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page of the Newspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (Font size 10) on or before 13/10/2020 positively.
- 13. সম্পাদক, দৈনিক যুগের চিন্তা, নারায়ণগঞ্জ. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page of the Newspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (Font size 10) on or before 13/10/2020 positively.
- 14. Editor, The Daily Citizen Time, Dhaka. He is requested to publish this tender notice in the inner page of the Newspaper only one day comparatively in minute space (Font size 10) on or before 13/10/2020 positively.
- 15. Notice Board, Nagar Bhaban/Kadamrasul/Sidhirganj Regional office, Narayanganj City Corporation.
- 16. Payment will be made after fund available.

(Md. Kamrul Ahsan) Superintending Engineer Narayanganj City Corporation